
 
 

MPCS 2025-26 SCHOOL CALENDAR 
 

 

First Semester – 86 days     Second Semester – 88 days TOTAL: 174 days 

 

 

 
    

DATE EVENT 

Monday, July 28-Thursday, July 31 New Employee Orientation and Planning 

Friday, August 1 Total Staff Day: worship, HOS address, benefits fair, security meeting, 
lunch, biblical world view session 

Monday, August 4-Wednesday, August 6 Preplanning: 101s, division meetings, work in classrooms 

Thursday, August 7 First Day of School:  PK4, TK, LS, MS, HS 

Friday, August 8 First Day of School:  PK3 

Wednesday, August 13 First Late Start Wednesday 

Monday, September 1 Labor Day - No School 

Monday, Sept. 29-Friday, Oct. 3  Fall Break  

Monday, Nov. 24-28 Thanksgiving Break 

Friday, December 19 End of First Semester - Last Day (half-day, no ASC) 

December 20-January 4 Christmas and New Year Holidays 

Monday, January 5 Total Staff Worship and Staff Meeting, workday 

Tuesday, January 6 First Day of Second Semester – all students return 

Monday, January 19 MLK Jr. Day – No School 

Monday, Feb. 16 & 17 Winter Break 

Thursday, March 19 PS and LS Parent Teacher Conferences (only MS & HS attend classes) 

Friday, March 20 Professional Development Day (no students) 

Friday, April 3 Good Friday – No School 

Monday, April 6-10 Spring Break 

Saturday, May 16 High School Commencement 

Thursday, May 21 Last Day of School (half-day, no ASC); half-day post planning 

Friday, May 22 Post-planning Day  


